

**CENTENNIAL TOWER AND W. LOOKOUT DRIVE VALVE IMPROVEMENT
Bid# 31-19**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	John Burns Construction Company of Texas, Inc.		Rey-Mar Construction		North Texas Contracting		Canary Construction, Inc.		AVERAGES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,375.00	\$15,375.00
2	Construction barricading / signing / traffic control	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
3	Erosion control implementation	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
4	Concrete pavement sawcut / removal and disposal (variable depth)	22	SY	\$37.00	\$814.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$128.00	\$2,816.00
5	8-10' Unclassified excavation, including trench safety	285	CY	\$240.00	\$68,400.00	\$80.00	\$17,100.00	\$20.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$7,125.00	\$86.25	\$24,581.25
6	Line stop at 20" RCCP, thrust block	1	LS	\$22,625.00	\$22,625.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$38,406.25	\$38,406.25
7	Line stop at 18" RCCP, thrust block	1	LS	\$20,935.00	\$20,935.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$35,733.75	\$35,733.75
8	Line Stop at 16" RCCP, thrust block	1	LS	\$16,940.00	\$16,940.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$31,735.00	\$31,735.00
9	Cut / remove / dispose 24" RCCP	13	LF	\$373.00	\$4,849.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$655.75	\$8,524.75
10	Cut / remove / dispose 20" RCCP	8.3	LF	\$580.00	\$4,814.00	\$775.00	\$6,432.50	\$750.00	\$6,225.00	\$650.00	\$5,395.00	\$688.75	\$5,716.63
11	Cut / remove / dispose 18" RCCP	8	LF	\$600.00	\$4,860.00	\$750.00	\$6,075.00	\$750.00	\$6,075.00	\$650.00	\$5,265.00	\$687.50	\$5,588.75
12	Cut / remove / dispose 16" RCCP	4	LF	\$1,215.00	\$4,860.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,016.25	\$4,065.00
13	Remove / dispose existing 18", 20" & 24" valves	3	EA	\$2,425.00	\$7,275.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,481.25	\$7,443.75
14	Control of water	1	LS	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,805.00	\$4,805.00
15	Install 24" resilient gate valve at RCCP. Including connection of new pipe to existing pipe, make up pipe, concrete support block, 6" DIP by-pass and 6" resilient gate valve, fittings, embedment, and incidentals. In accordance with the plans, details and specifications	1	EA	\$49,620.00	\$49,620.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$71,155.00	\$71,155.00

CENTENNIAL TOWER AND W. LOOKOUT DRIVE VALVE IMPROVEMENT
Bid# 31-19

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	John Burns Construction Company of Texas, Inc.		Rey-Mar Construction		North Texas Contracting		Canary Construction, Inc.		AVERAGES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
16	Install 20" resilient gate valve at RCCP. Including connection of new pipe to existing pipe, make up pipe, concrete support block, embedment, and incidentals. In accordance with the plans, details and specifications	1	EA	\$33,025.00	\$33,025.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$57,506.25	\$57,506.25
17	Install 18" resilient gate valve at RCCP. Including connection of new pipe to existing pipe, make up pipe, concrete support block, embedment, and incidentals. In accordance with the plans, details and specifications	1	EA	\$29,280.00	\$29,280.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$47,070.00	\$47,070.00
18	Install 16" resilient gate valve at RCCP. Including connection of new pipe to existing pipe, concrete support block, embedment, and incidentals. In accordance with the plans, details and specifications, complete	1	EA	\$21,380.00	\$21,380.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,845.00	\$35,845.00
19	Valve box	4	EA	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$477.50	\$1,910.00
20	Select backfill, compacted	57	CY	\$44.00	\$2,508.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$86.00	\$4,902.00
21	Install 8" Class "C" 3,600 PSI reinforced concrete pavement, complete	22	SY	\$260.00	\$5,720.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$290.00	\$6,380.00	\$262.50	\$5,775.00
22	Install 6" Class "C" 3,600 PSI reinforced concrete integral curb	12	LF	\$13.00	\$156.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$132.00	\$1,584.00
23	Restore pavement markings	1	LS	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
24	Block sodding, including 4" top soil	90	SY	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$16.75	\$1,507.50
25	Project sign	1	EA	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$686.25	\$686.25
26	Construction contingency	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$356,996.00		\$406,967.50		\$498,910.00		\$605,575.00		\$467,112.13
CONTRACTORS BID				SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME			

Engineer's Estimate: \$418,499

CERTIFIED BY: *Shawn Poe* 1/31/19
 Shawn Poe, P.E., Director of Engineering